Notice of Trust & Termination Notice is hereby given of the administration of the EILEEN J. MAYER REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST AGREEMENT. EILEEN J. MAYER a/k/a EILEEN JUDITH MAYER, of Richland Township, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania died June 22, 2024. All persons indebted to the EILEEN J. MAYER REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST AGREEMENT are requested to make payment without delay and all those having claims against EILEEN J. MAYER a/k/a EÏLEEN JUDITH MAYER, are directed to present the same without delay to the Trustee or attorney named below: Deborah L. Drost, Trustee, 362 Main Street, Kennerdell, PA 16372; or to Slade R. Miller, Esq., Miller & Miller Attorneys at Law 4767 William Flynn Highway

Allison Park PA 15101.